

The Navajo Nation Council - Office of the Speaker

Contact: Joshua Lavar Butler, Communications Director Phone: (928) 871-7160 Fax: (928) 871-7255 joshualavarbutler@navajo.org joshualavarbutler@yahoo.com www.navajonationcouncil.org

February 29, 2008 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Standards of Conduct for Elected Officials conference announced

WINDOW ROCK, Ariz. – The Ethics & Rules Committee of the Navajo Nation Council, along with the Ethics & Rules office is pleased to announce the *Standards of Conduct for Elected Officials* conference to be held on April 29 through May 1 in Albuquerque, N.M.

The conference is a great opportunity for elected officials, community members and the general public to learn more about the Navajo tribal government.

Topics to be discussed at the conference include: ethics in government law, regulations and standards of conduct for elected officials, and information in how to file an ethics complaint.

Presenters include representatives from the Navajo Nation White Collar Crime Unit, the Office of the Auditor General, Navajo Nation Resource Enforcement, Navajo Government Development, Navajo Nation Department of Personnel Management, Navajo Nation Labor Relations, Retirement Services, Navajo Nation Division of Finance, Navajo Elections Administration, and the Navajo Nation Business Regulatory office.

The conference will be held at the Radisson Hotel and Resort located at 2500 Carlisle Blvd. N.E., for reservations, call 888-201-1718. Lunch, door prizes, and commemorative bags will be available for conference attendees.

A conference registration form is available online at <u>www.nnethicsrules.navajo.org</u>. For more information, contact the Ethics & Rules office at 928-871-6369.

- ### -

100